

Ohio Historic Preservation Tax Credit - Round 19 Applications

Project Name	Project Number	City	Final Score	Tax Credit	Jurisdiction Points	Score Total	Agregate Tax Credit Value	
St. Vladimir Ukrainian Orthodox	FY18020	Cleveland	77	\$249,999		77	\$249,999	Small Projects Funding Line
Fox Buick Sales Building	FY18015	Cuyahoga	68	\$249,000	7	75	\$498,999	
Hyatt Block	FY18030	Findlay	73	\$232,000	2	75	\$730,999	
Nesbitt House	FY18052	Xenia	73	\$87,822	2	75	\$818,821	
46 Park Ave W.	FY18003	Mansfield	74	\$249,900	0	74	\$1,068,721	
Engine Co. 22 Firehouse	FY18029	Cincinnati	72	\$250,000		72	\$1,318,721	
Hilliard Block	FY18035	Cleveland	72	\$250,000		72	\$1,568,721	
Hedrick House	FY18001	Mansfield	72	\$78,675		72	\$1,647,396	
Dorn School of Expression	FY18031	Cleveland	70	\$249,999		70	\$1,897,395	
57 E. McMicken Ave. & 1662 Hamer	FY18017	Cincinnati	70	\$225,000		70	\$2,122,395	
Dollhouse and National City Buildings	FY18028	Cincinnati	70	\$155,000		70	\$2,465,395	
Dow Corner Building	FY18027	Cincinnati	69	\$188,000		69	\$2,310,395	
1919 Vine St.	FY18018	Cincinnati	68	\$83,000		68	\$2,548,395	
22 West Elder Street	FY18019	Cincinnati	64	\$215,000		64	\$2,763,395	
Monument Properties	FY18036	Tiffin	63	\$249,786		63	\$3,013,181	
Alhambra, Snook, and Porter	FY18043	Cuyahoga	57	\$249,999		57	\$3,263,180	
McClure-Nesbitt Motor Company	FY18010	Columbus	57	\$249,999		57	\$3,513,179	
Total Small Projects Funded =							\$2,465,395	
Continental Baking Company	FY18048	Toledo	77	\$1,109,957	11	88	\$1,109,957	Intermediate Projects Funding Line
Edward Wren Company Building	FY18044	Springfield	79	\$2,000,000	7	86	\$3,109,957	
Central School	FY18021	Amherst	83	\$1,497,000	1	84	\$4,606,957	
College Club of Cleveland	FY18022	Cleveland	83	\$1,226,000	0	83	\$5,832,957	
Grossman Paper Box Company	FY18034	Cleveland	82	\$1,072,100		82	\$6,905,057	
Home Building Association Bank	FY18007	Newark	75	\$1,000,000	6	81	\$7,905,057	
Packard Apartments	FY18039	Warren	79	\$810,000	2	81	\$8,715,057	
France Hall	FY18004	Tiffin	78	\$1,463,000	2	80	\$10,178,057	
Clyffside Brewery	FY18009	Cincinnati	80	\$1,350,000		80	\$11,528,057	
The Broadwin	FY18006	Columbus	80	\$1,055,000		80	\$12,583,057	
Cleveland Masonic Temple	FY18023	Cleveland	80	\$1,400,000		80	\$13,983,057	
Columbia	FY18014	Cincinnati	78	\$810,000		78	\$14,793,057	
Palace Theatre	FY18024	Columbus	77	\$1,027,000		77	\$15,820,057	
Gallagher Building	FY18025	Youngstown	67	\$1,189,913	10	77	\$19,009,970	
George F. Otte Carpet Co. Building	FY18045	Cincinnati	76	\$2,000,000		76	\$17,820,057	
Meiners Building	FY18013	Cincinnati	73	\$1,878,000		73	\$20,887,970	
1434 Vine Street	FY18012	Cincinnati	72	\$210,000		72	\$21,097,970	
Columbus Electrical Works	FY18049	Columbus	68	\$655,000		68	\$21,752,970	
The Agora Theatre and Ballroom	FY18051	Cleveland	66	\$1,662,000		66	\$23,414,970	
Belden Seymour House	FY18046	Cleveland	65	\$1,993,243		65	\$25,408,213	
117 E. Main St.	FY18047	Somerset	61	\$1,655,159	0	61	\$27,063,372	
Total Intermediate Projects Funded =							\$6,905,057	
Illuminating Building	FY18032	Cleveland	86	\$5,000,000	11	97	\$5,000,000	General Projects Funding Line
Third Street Arcade	FY18033	Dayton	86	\$4,000,000	10	96	\$9,000,000	
Traction Building	FY18002	Cincinnati	84	\$4,283,381	11	95	\$13,283,381	
First-Second National Bank Building	FY18011	Akron	84	\$2,437,000	11	95	\$15,720,381	
The Hayden	FY18008	Columbus	81	\$1,860,000	11	92	\$17,580,381	
Terminal Tower of Union Terminal Group	FY18042	Cleveland	85	\$4,206,917		85	\$21,787,298	
Manchester Hotel and Snider Ford Building	FY18040	Middletown	81	\$2,720,000	3	84	\$24,507,298	
Duttenhofer Building	FY18005	Cincinnati	82	\$4,000,000		82	\$28,507,298	
Dayton Motor Car Building	FY18041	Dayton	82	\$3,750,000		82	\$32,257,298	
Columbus Electric Trolley Barns	FY18037	Columbus	80	\$5,000,000		80	\$37,257,298	
Fidelity Medical Building	FY18050	Dayton	60	\$5,000,000		60	\$42,257,298	
Denton Building	FY18038	Cincinnati	55	\$2,000,000		55	\$44,257,298	
Total General Projects Funded =							\$9,000,000	